4x270 MW BHADRADRI TPS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
FOR
220V DC BATTERY
SPECIFICATION NO.  : PE–TS–411–508–E001
REVISION  00
VOLUME II B
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

 Manufacturer’s name and trade marks
 Country and year of manufacturer
 Manufacturer type designation
 AH capacity at 10 hour discharge rate
 Serial number
j) Positive and negative terminal posts shall be clearly and indelibly marked for easy
identification. Numbering tags for each cell shall also be attached on to the racks.
k) Following minimum information shall be given on the instruction cards:
 Manufacturer’s instructions for filling and initial charging of the battery together
with starting and finishing charging rate
 Maintenance instructions
 Designation of cell in accordance with relevant standard
 Storing conditions of electrolyte
8.0       PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE
8.1 Bidders shall guarantee that battery offered shall meet the ‘Load Duty Cycle’ and
information given in annexure –III requirements as stipulated in this specification
and as confirmed by them in technical data sheets. In case the performance of
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR
220V DC BATTERY
SPECIFICATION NO. PE-TS-411-508-E001
VOLUME  II B
SECTION -
4x270MW BHADRADRI TPS
REVISION  0
SHEET     14 OF 32
battery at site is not as per the performance guarantee, the bidder will have to
replace the battery at site free of cost.
9.0 INSPECTIONS & TESTING
9.1 Offered equipment shall be of type test design. The bidder shall confirm compliance
to quality plan enclosed with the specification, which is subject to BHEL &